PERFORMANCE BASED CONTRACT GUIDELINES

1. WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF THE SERVICE?

Dr. Andrew P. Levin will provide forensic psychiatric examinations - pursuant to §913 of the New York State Education Law - and provide testimony at administrative hearings on an as needed basis.

2. AMOUNT OF SERVICE

Dr. Levin's fee(s) shall not exceed \$15,000.00.

3. WHO IS SERVED?

Education Law section § 913 authorizes a board of education to have a medical examination of an employee conducted when questions arise as to the employee's physical or mental health.

4. WHO WILL PROVIDE SERVICES?

Dr. Andrew P. Levin.

5. WHAT WILL BE COMMUNICATED TO DISTRICT PERSONNEL, PARENTS, OTHERS ABOUT PROGRESS AND RESULTS OF THE SERVICES?

Dr. Andrew P. Levin will submit his evaluation/report directly to Human Resources.

6. HOW WILL THE QUALITY BE JUDGED?

The quality of the evaluations, examination reports and testimony will be judged by Human Resources, the Superintendent and the Corporation Counsel's Office.

7. PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR ADMINISTERING THE CONTRACT.

Carlos Moran
Commissioner of Human Resources
City of Yonkers
One Larkin Center – 2nd Floor
Yonkers, New York 10701
914-377-6176
carlos.moran@yonkersny.gov

Dr. Andrew P. Levin
Adult and Forensic Psychiatry
280 North Central Avenue, Suite 309
Hartsdale, New York 10530
CONTRACTOR'S STATUS (e.g., corporation, individual, unincorporated, etc. and where)

- 8. ARE THE SERVICES PURSUANT TO A GRANT AGREEMENT? IF YES, WHAT IS THE GRANT AND WHAT ARE THE GRANT REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT? No.
- 9. WILL THE CONTRACTOR BE RECEIVING ANY STUDENT DATA OR OTHER DATA FROM YONKERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS? IF YES, PLEASE DESCRIBE. IF STUDENT DATA IS BEING SHARED, PLEASE PROCEED TO QUESTION 10 BELOW.

 No.
- 10. WILL THE STUDENT DATA BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEVELOPING, VALIDATING, ADMINISTERING STUDENT AID PROGRAMS, OR IMPROVING INSTRUCTION? IF YES, PLEASE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBE.
 No.